Department of Public Safety and Department of Law Present:

APRIL 2025

Sexual Assault Awareness Month Spring Virtual Training Series



Eligibility for this training is limited to only the following*:

Commissioned Law Enforcement in Alaska, CDVSA funded victim service providers, prosecutors and paralegals from the Department of Law, Alaskan tribal advocates funded through DOJ, and forensic medical providers working in Alaska that are affiliated with an active SART program.

* If you do not fall into one of the above disciplines, and would like to discuss potential training options for your self please contact Katie TePas and/or Missy Stark.

This virtual training series will take place via Zoom. Training Series Schedule:

Monday, April 21, 2025 9:00 a.m 11:00 a.m.	Understanding the SART Call Out Response in State of Alaska Cases Katie TePas, Department of Public Safety
Tuesday, April 22, 2025 9:00 a.m 11:00 a.m.	Anonymous Reporting: An Option for Adult Survivors in Alaska Katie TePas, Department of Public Safety, Swarupa Toth, Aiding Women in Abuse and Rape Emergencies (AWARE) and Meghan Dihle, SANE, Bartlett Regional
Wednesday, April 23, 2025 11:30 a.m 1:00 p.m.	Suspect Cell Phone Searches and Seizures: Legal Update LEO, Prosecutor, and Paralegal ONLY (Closed Session) Sarah Stanley, Department of Law
Thursday, April 24, 2025 10:00 a.m 11:00 a.m.	Victims' Rights Michael Shaffer, Office of Victim's Rights, Missy Stark, Department of Law
Thursday, April 24, 2025 1:00 p.m 2:30 p.m.	What Happens Now? Understanding What Happens When the Law Enforcement Investigation Concludes and the Case Goes to Prosecution Jenna Gruenstein, Department of Law

To register, click here or copy and paste the link below into your web browser:

https://forms.law.alaska.gov/missystark/spring2025sartvirtualtrainingseries



For more information, please contact:

Missy Stark at 907-942-1807 or by email at missy.stark@alaska.gov Katie TePas at 907-538-4845 or by email at katie.tepas@alaska.gov



This project is supported by Grant Nos. VAWA 15JOVW-21-GG-00546-STOP, VAWA 15JOVW-22-GG-00406-STOP, VAWA 15JOVW-23-GG-00556-STOP awarded by the Office on Violence Against Women, U.S. Department of Justice. The opinions, findings, conclusions, and recommendations expressed in this publication/program/exhibition are those of the author(s) and do not necessarily reflect the views of the U.S. Department of Justice.